
 

 

                      

                                                          

  
 (A Govt. Of India Undertaking)                             Phone:  (033) 2212-7600/2212-7893 

Regional Office, Kolkata 

22, C. R. Avenue 

Kolkata-700072 

CORRIGENDUM-I 
Corrigendum Ref: WLAN-LAN-CHiPS/2025-26/012/01                                                                     Date: 06.05.2025 

Sub:  Corrigendum to EOI No: ITI/MSP-EZ/WLAN-LAN-CHiPS/2025-26/012 dated 29-04-2025 

Clause Ref. Existing  Modified as 

CHAPTER 3 – ELIGIBILITY 

CRITERIA FOR BIDDERS 

Sl No. 9 

Page No.6  

The bidder must have 

successfully completed 

during last 05 (five) years 

(ending last day of month 

previous to the one in 

which tender is invited) 

any one of the following 

project in Central 

Government / any of the 

State / UT governments / 

PSU in India for Supply, 

installation, 

Commissioning and 

Operation & 

Maintenance (at-least 5 

years) of WLAN / LAN 

Infrastructure in India: 

The bidder must have 

successfully completed 

during last 05 (five) years 

(ending last day of month 

previous to the one in 

which tender is invited) any 

one of the following project 

in Central Government / 

any of the State / UT 

governments / PSU in India 

for Supply, installation, 

Commissioning and 

Operation & Maintenance 

(at-least 5 years) of WLAN 

/ LAN / IT Infrastructure 

/ Data Centre projects in 

India: 

 

 

Due Date is extended till 09.05.2025 14:00 hr. 

Opening of technical bids is extended to 09.05.2025 14:30 hr. 

 

 

All other Statements, Clauses, Terms & Conditions as mentioned in the said EOI No: ITI/MSP-EZ/WLAN-LAN-
CHiPS/2025-26/012 dated 29-04-2025 will remain unchanged 

 
 

 

.                                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 

  

                                                                                                                             AGM (MSP-KOL) 

 


